

No. 67759-4-I
King County Superior Court No. 06-2-36124-5 SEA

In The
Court of Appeals of the State of Washington
Division One

PAUL H. KING,
Appellant,

v.

STEVE RICE and BARBARA RICE, husband and wife, and the marital
community comprised thereof, dba SUNLIGHT CONSTRUCTION
Respondents.

**On Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington
County of King**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

PAUL H. KING,
Post Office Box 3444
Seattle, Washington 98114
206-414-6851
paulhowardking@yahoo.com

rogerwknight@hotmail.com

Counsel for Appellant

APPELLANT'S REPLY
BRIEF
FILED
JUL 11 2006
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
JUL 11 2006
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
30

Table of Contents

Table of Contents i
 Table of Authorities i
 I. Reply 1
 A. Factual Matters and Legal Issues 1
 B. Amanuensis Signature 5
 C. Respondents Fail to Accurately Read CR 11,
 Should Apply Equally to All Parties 10
 D. CR 11 Should Afford King Opportunity to Cure
 Deficiencies in the Signing of Pleadings 11
 E. Power of Attorney Granted Knight Authority to
 Sign Pleadings on Behalf of King 12
 F. Voluntary Dismissal of Bankruptcy Does Not
 Retroactively Vacate the Stay, 1 Year Rule Does Not
 Apply With, 8 Months After Bankruptcy Dismissal 12
 G. King Tried to Restart Case on Remand, Statement of
 Arbitrability Already on File, Superior Court Failed to
 Appoint Arbitrator and Set New Case Schedule 15
 H. Delay In Obtaining Trial Date Caused by Attempt to
 Enforce Reversed Judgment, Forcing Bankruptcy 18
 I. CR 11, Continuing Supplemental Proceedings After
 Notice of Bankruptcy to Enforce Reversed Judgment 21
 J. New CR 41 Dismissal Issues Raised by Rices 22
 K. King’s Actions Other Than in *King v. Rice* Irrelevant,
 Court Has Already Judged King’s Previous Conduct 23
 L. Attorney’s Fees On Appeal 24
 II. Conclusion 25

Table of Authorities

Table of Cases

Brunetti v. Reed, (1993) 70 Wash. App. 180,
 852 P. 2d. 1099 15
Casse v. Key Bank Nat’l Ass’n (In re Casse),
 (2d Cir. 1999) 198 F. 3d 327 13
Griffith v. City of Bellevue, (1996) 130 Wn. 2d 189, 922 P. 2d. 83 11
In re King, Bankr. Nev. No. 10-11601 14

<i>In re Nash</i> , (9th Cir. 1985) 765 F. 2d 1410	12
<i>In re Neiman</i> , (Bankr. S.D. Fla. 2001) 257 B. R. 105	13
<i>Jones v. Halvorson-Berg</i> , (1993) 69 Wash. App. 117, 847 P. 2d. 945	5, 11
<i>King v. Rice</i> , (2008) 146 Wash. App. 662, 101 P. 3d. 946	23
<i>Polello v. Knapp</i> , (1993) 68 Wash. App. 809, 847 P. 2d. 20	14, 22
<i>Rushton Mining Co. v. Morton</i> , (3d Cir. 1975) 520 F. 2d 716	14
<i>Snohomish County v. Thorp Meats</i> , (1988) 110 Wash. 2d. 163, 750 P. 2d. 1251	18, 22
<i>United States v. Gilbert</i> , (11th Cir. 1998) 136 F. 3d 1451	13
<i>U.S. Philips Corp. v. KBC Bank N.V.</i> , (9th Cir. 2010) 590 F. 3d 1091	14

Table of Laws

Laws of the United States

11 U.S.C. §349	13
11 U.S.C. §362	14
11 U.S.C. §1301 et seq., Chapter 13	<i>passim</i>

Laws of the State of Washington

Chapter 7.06 RCW	16
Chapter 19.34 RCW	6
RCW 39.62.020	6
WAC 434-180	6

Rules of Court

Civil Rule 11	4, 10, 11, 21, 24, 25
Civil Rule 41	<i>passim</i>
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 11	11
King County Superior Court Local Civil Rule 4	16
Mandatory Arbitration Rule 1.2	16
Rule of Professional Conduct 3.3	19
